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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

8AC-ALT---- & 8BC-ERK1621 - Notification of the 2016 & 2017 Annual Reports
Submission by Registered Mail - DND 

Andrew.Tam@forces.gc.ca <Andrew.Tam@forces.gc.ca> Thu, Mar 1, 2018 at 12:54 PM
To: licensing@nwb-oen.ca
Cc: Tom.Gardner@forces.gc.ca, PETER.GLAICAR@forces.gc.ca, Alexandre.Hamelin@forces.gc.ca,
Lori.Wheeler@forces.gc.ca, Cathy.Blue@forces.gc.ca, CHRIS.MCRAE@forces.gc.ca, richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca

Dear Manager of Licensing,

 

On behalf of the Licensee (Department of National Defence at Real Property Operations Group – Assistant Deputy
Minister (Infrastructure & Environment)), the Department of National Defence at 8 Wing Environmental Management is
providing this notification to the NWB that the following documents are being submitted to the NWB, as required in Part B
Item 1 of both respective licences, via Canada Post Xpresspost (Tracking No. 8279 0400 5458 8509):

 

1)  2016 NWB Annual Report for Licence No. 8AC-ALT--- CFS Alert;

2)  2017 NWB Annual Report for Licence No. 8AC-ALT--- CFS Alert;

3)  2016 NWB Annual Report for Licence No. 8BC-ERK1015 CFS Eureka; and,

4)  2017 NWB Annual Report for Licence No. 8BC-ERK1621 CFS Eureka.

 

Due to the large electronic file sizes which exceeds e-mail attachment limits, the Department of National Defence is
providing hard copies and CD-ROMs containing the electronic versions of the documents.

 

If you have any questions, concerns, or technical issues with the electronic files upon receipt, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

 

Regards,

 

Andrew Tam, PhD.

8 Wing Environment Officer, Environmental Management

Department of National Defence / Government of Canada

Andrew.Tam@forces.gc.ca / Tel: 613-965-3930

 

Officier de l’environnement de la 8ième escadre, Gestion d'environnement

Ministère de la Défense nationale / Gouvernement du Canada

Andrew.Tam@forces.gc.ca / Tél: 613-965-3930
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